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PA DOC Monthly Population v. Capacity

 Total Operational Percent

Institution Bed of

 Institution Population Capacity Capacity  

 Albion (ALB) 2,247                     2,152                  104.4

Benner Township (BEN) 2,068                     1,900                  108.8

Cambridge Springs (CBS) 1,183                     1,018                  116.2

Camp Hill (CAM) 3,398                     3,272                  103.9

Chester (CHS) 1,273                     1,178                  108.1

I Coal Township (COA) 2,312                     2,153                  107.4  

N Dallas (DAL) 2,133                     1,941                  109.9  

S Fayette (FYT) 2,137                     1,826                  117.0  

T Forest (FRS) 2,376                     1,961                  121.2

I Frackville (FRA) 1,190                     1,125                  105.8

T Graterford (GRA) 3,619                     3,361                  107.7  

U Greene (GRN) 1,666                     1,478                  112.7  

T Houtzdale (HOU) 2,503                     2,365                  105.8  

I Huntingdon (HUN) 2,161                     1,804                  119.8  

O Laurel Highlands (LAU) 1,600                     1,571                  101.8

N Mahanoy (MAH) 2,381                     2,304                  103.3  

S Mercer (MER) 1,425                     1,494                  95.4

Muncy (MUN) 1,393                     1,410                  98.8  

Pine Grove (PNG) 1,083                     1,163                  93.1  

 Pittsburgh (PIT) 0 N/A N/A  

Quehanna Boot Camp (QUE) 443                        565                     78.4

 Retreat (RET) 1,132                     1,104                  102.5  

 Rockview (ROC) 2,395                     2,283                  104.9  

 Smithfield (SMI) 1,343                     1,125                  119.4

 Somerset (SMR) 2,343                     2,203                  106.4  

Waymart (WAM) 1,413                     1,522                  92.8  

DOC Institution Total 47,217                   44,278                106.6

CCC's CCC** - Eastern 102                        102                     100.0  

CCC** - Central 70                          70                       100.0

CCC** - Western 110                        110                     100.0  

Contract CCF**-Eastern 289                        289                     100.0  

Facilities CCF**-Central 123                        123                     100.0  

CCF**-Western 217                        217                     100.0  

DOC Custody Total 48,128                   45,189                106.5  

Federal Federal Prisons 8                            -- --

County In County Jail 374                        -- --

DOC Jurisdiction Total* 48,510                   45,189                107.3  

Parolees in Center*** 2,376                     -- --

Total Residential Population 50,886                   -- --  

*Does not include 269 Vermont inmates

** All CCC and CCF numbers includes SIP and PV Center cases

*** Parolees in Center includes halfway back
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 Restricted Restricted Mental Thera. Sec. Res. Diagnostic Special  DOC

General Housing Housing Health Comm. Tmt Unit Classification Needs  Physically

Institution Population AC DC Units TC SRTU Unit Unit Infirmary Present Total

ALB 2,084             38 59 0 40 0 0 0 9 2,230                 

BEN 1,778             37 81 0 50 0 0 94 15 2,055                 

CBS 15                  3 997 0 144 0 3 0 5 1,167                 

CAM 871                78 22 0 0 10 2344 0 12 3,337                 

CHS 837                16 21 0 372 0 0 0 19 1,265                 

COA 2,115             29 80 0 60 0 0 0 14 2,298                 

DAL 1,874             40 60 0 45 0 0 86 14 2,119                 

FYT 1,732             98 112 0 75 0 0 90 9 2,116                 

FRS 2,026             63 83 0 61 0 0 109 5 2,347                 

FRA 1,093             36 41 0 0 8 0 0 0 1,178                 

GRA 1,852             18 17 19 63 13 1561 14 21 3,578                 

GRN 1,403             131 110 0 0 0 0 0 4 1,648                 

HOU 2,192             38 77 0 60 0 0 114 10 2,491                 

HUN 1,839             48 103 0 36 0 0 122 0 2,148                 

LAU 1,037             5 3 0 200 0 0 0 348 1,593                 

MAH 2,119             31 53 0 60 0 0 93 11 2,367                 

MER 1,313             18 18 0 60 0 0 0 2 1,411                 

MUN 822                7 29 4 115 0 306 61 19 1,363                 

PNG 991                36 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,076                 

PIT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

QUE 443                0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 443                    

RET 821                14 14 0 30 8 0 241 0 1,128                 

ROC 2,075             27 38 15 75 53 0 85 11 2,379                 

SMI 1,139             31 54 0 55 0 0 41 17 1,337                 

SMR 2,076             45 57 0 58 0 0 74 11 2,321                 

WAM* 1,226             18 17 78 50 0 0 0 8 1,397                 

CCC - Eastern 102                -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 102                    

CCC - Central 70                  -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 70                      

CCC - Western 110                -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 110                    

CCF-Eastern 289                -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 289                    

CCF-Central 123                -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 123                    

CCF-Western 217                -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 217                    

DOC Custody Total 36,684           905 2,195 116 1,709 92 4,214 1,224 564 47,703               

Federal Prisons -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

In County Jail -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

DOC Jurisdiction Total 36,684           905            2,195       116     1,709     92           4,214             1,224    564         47,703               

*Does not include 269 Vermont inmates
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PA DOC Monthly Population Summary

 DOC In Authorized In Total

Physically Local Temporary County DOC

 Institution Present Total Hospital Absence Prison Population

ALB 2230 0 17 0 2,247

BEN 2055 0 13 0 2,068

CBS 1167 2 14 0 1,183

CAM 3337 2 59 0 3,398

CHS 1265 0 8 0 1,273

 COA 2298 0 14 0 2,312

 DAL 2119 0 14 0 2,133

 FYT 2116 0 21 0 2,137

FRS 2347 2 27 0 2,376

FRA 1178 0 12 0 1,190

 GRA 3578 0 41 0 3,619

 GRN 1648 0 18 0 1,666

 HOU 2491 0 12 0 2,503

 HUN 2148 0 13 0 2,161

LAU 1593 1 6 0 1,600

 MAH 2367 1 13 0 2,381

MER 1411 0 14 0 1,425

 MUN 1363 1 29 0 1,393

 PNG 1076 0 7 0 1,083

 PIT 0 0 0 0 0

QUE 443 0 0 0 443

 RET 1128 0 4 0 1,132

 ROC 2379 1 15 0 2,395

 SMI 1337 1 5 0 1,343

 SMR 2321 2 20 0 2,343

WAM 1397 1 15 0 1,413

CCC - Eastern 102                           -- -- -- 102                   

CCC - Central 70 -- -- -- 70                     

CCC - Western 110 -- -- -- 110                   

CCF-Eastern 289 -- -- -- 289                   

CCF-Central 123 -- -- -- 123                   

 CCF-Western 217 -- -- -- 217                   

DOC Custody Total 47,703                      14 411 -- 48,128              

 Federal Prisons -- 0 0 -- 8                       

 County Jail -- -- -- 0

 TPV in County Jail -- -- -- 374 --

 DOC Jurisdiction Total 47,703                      14 411 374 48,510              
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0

BEN 0

CBS 0

CAM 0

CHS 0

COA 0

DAL 0

FYT 0

FRS 0

FRA 0

GRA 0

GRN 0

HOU 0

HUN 0

LAU 0

MAH 0

MER 0

MUN 0

PNG 0

PIT 0

QUE 0

RET 0

ROC 0

SMI 0

SMR 0

WAM 0

TPV 1 0 40 0 47 0 37 69 0 0 84 38 0 0 0 0 58 374

Total 1 0 40 0 47 0 37 69 0 0 84 38 0 0 0 0 58 374
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PA DOC  POPULATION CHANGE

 Current One Month One Month One Year One Year One Year

Institution Month Prior Increase/Decrease Prior Increase/Decrease % Change

ALB 2,247          2,270           -23 2,244           3 0.1

BEN 2,068          2,073 -5 2,055           13 0.6

CBS 1,183          1,176           7 1,210           -27 -2.2

CAM 3,398          3,449           -51 3,270           128 3.9

CHS 1,273          1,301           -28 1,276           -3 -0.2

COA 2,312          2,322           -10 2,270           42 1.9

DAL 2,133          2,158           -25 2,132           1 0.0

FYT 2,137          2,142           -5 2,067           70 3.4

FRS 2,376          2,361           15 2,306           70 3.0

FRA 1,190          1,172           18 1,156           34 2.9

GRA 3,619          3,708           -89 3,288           331 10.1

GRN 1,666          1,655           11 1,732           -66 -3.8

HOU 2,503          2,486           17 2,508           -5 -0.2

HUN 2,161          2,148           13 2,110           51 2.4

LAU 1,600          1,579           21 1,607           -7 -0.4

MAH 2,381          2,394           -13 2,429           -48 -2.0

MER 1,425          1,429           -4 1,431           -6 -0.4

MUN 1,393          1,372           21 1,431           -38 -2.7

PNG 1,083          1,080           3 938              145 15.5

PIT 0 12                -12 1,883           -1883 -100.0

QUE 443             433              10 438              5 1.1

RET 1,132          1,134           -2 1,116           16 1.4

ROC 2,395          2,401           -6 2,369           26 1.1

SMI 1,343          1,349           -6 1,326           17 1.3

SMR 2,343          2,310           33 2,393           -50 -2.1

WAM 1,413          1,391           22 1,408           5 0.4

SCI Custody Total 47,217        47,305         -88 48,393         -1176 -2.4

CCC - Eastern 102             101              1 103              -1 -1.0

CCC - Central 70               67                3 71               -1 -1.4

CCC - Western 110             116              -6 155              -45 -29.0

CCC Total 282             284              -2 329              -47 -14.3

Contract Facilities 629             613              16 591              38 6.4

Federal Prisons 8                 8                  0 7                 1 14.3

In County Jail 374             374              0 593              -219 -36.9

DOC Jurisdiction Total 48,510        48,584         -74 49,913         -1403 -2.8
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